
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: RRINOIRAL BENC^
APP_licationJja.-iia3-°l^ '

,e« Delhi, this the 17th day of March,1999
hon'ble mr.uustjce^v.rajagopala^R|M^^ cm

^hri M.K.Sharma, aged about 64iir'R'a55nd'^"Na9ar''N;w'Driht-110060^ ' -APPLICANT
(3y Advocate: Shri Surinder Sihgh)

Versus

'• °'celhf''Throug'h'''th;
Tbucrtton secreta?;: 6, Sham Nath Marg,
Del hi -1 "10054

-  The Director of Education, Govt. of
" JS? of DolHi. secretariat,

Del hi-110054.

T  The Dy. Director of
District Central, Bel a Road, a y .R^gpoNDENTS
Ganj, Delhi-110002

(By Advocate; Shri Vijay Pandita)
n p n F RfORAL)

Ry RftddV.J.-

The- applicant was working as PGT under Govt.

of NOT, Delhi . ■ ' Earlier the applicant was serving in the
Planning commission for the period from 6.S.1957 to
,2.10.1959 and thereafter he Joined the -Department of

"Q Directorate ' of Education, NCT, Delhi as TQT.

-  subsequently, he was duly sent to serve in Govt. of
■ Zambia on deputation for the period from 15.6.78 to

14.6.1381. The applicant has since retired. The
grievance of the applicant is that the two periods stated
above have not been counted for the purpose of pension,
though the services in the Planning Commission as well as
in the Govt. of Zambia have been duly sanctioned.
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The learned counsel for the

l„ns that the applicant is entities for coohtih, the
3ervice in the Piannin, Con,.ission as «eii as serv,.
.ne 3ovt. of za.pia for the purpose of pension. The

F heor

only contention of the learned counsel
.espondents is that the applicht can only Pe entitled for
tne period in the Planning Co^ission which was u y

_  Tn the counter
confirmed by the Planning Comm,=sion.

.  Tt is fairly conceded that the
filed by the respondento it i= .a
applicant is entitled for pension for services rendered

Planning Commission as well as in the Govt. of
Zamiba.

3^ in the circumstnces we dispose of the OA with
a direction to the respondents to give credit to the
service of the applicant in the Planning Commission for

PI c 1QS7 to 12.10.1959 or such of the
the period from 5.u.19u, i-o

in the Planning Commission which wasperiod of service m tne i-ictniMia
^  the oeriod from 15.5.78 to 14.6.1981duly confirmed; and the periou

served by the applicant in the Govt. of which
has been duly sanctioned by the Govt, of within
a period of two months from the date of receipt of a copy
of this order.

(  N. SAHU )
MEMBER(A)

(  V.RAJAGOPALA REDDYJ)
VICE CHAIRMAN(J)

/di nesh/
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ma.No.1810/99 in OA.No.1799/98

V' Present: None.

MA.No.1810/99 has been filed by Che applicant
for removal of typographical error in judgment-
dated 17.3.99 in OA.Ho.1799/98.

2. We have perused the aforesaid judgment.
There is a typographical error in the said

1  t-hird line from bottom, thejudgment. In para-3, tbird line ^
■•Govt. of Zambia" Was wrongly been typed infead of
..Government of India". The period of service was
duly sanctioned by the Government of India, and
not by tbe Government of Zambia.
3. we, therefore, allow this MA and direct the
office to delete the words "Govt. of Zambia" in
third line from bottom in para-3 of Judgment, dated
17.3.99 in OA.1799/98. and substitute the same by
"Government, of India"., -

Tbe MA is accordingly disposed of.

3, oaaSs. —(Mrs. Shanta Shastry) (V.Rajagopala Reddy)
Member(A) Vice Chatrman(J)
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